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Connections

DB9 TRX  DIN8 IC820
   1        GND
   2        3    PTT
   3        4    AF in
   4        5    AF out
   5        7    +13,8V

PNP
Q1

1k

R1

10k
R2

OPTOISO2
U1

4148
D1

390
R3

TRANS
TF2

TRANS
TF1

AF in AF out

PHONEJACK STEREO

AF OUT

PHONEJACK STEREO

AF IN

25k
P1

1N4001

D2

SOCKET

S2

SOCKET

S1

1N
40
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25k
P2

ICOM 820 Soundcard Interface DF9CY
(c) 12.2003 C.Petermann DF9CY

RS232 to PC

SOCKET

S3

U13,8V in (for Kenwood)

U13,8V out to PREAMP

RELAY-SPDT
K2

RELAY-SPDT
K1

Ground Contact on TX


